## AGENDA VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI March 5, 2018 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Presentation
  - A. Wisconsin Law Enforcement Accreditation Group presentation to the Village of Pleasant Prairie Police Department.
- 5. Minutes of Meetings Special Meeting Minutes of February 17, 2018 and February 22, 2018
- 6. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public on items not on the agenda; however, no discussion is allowed and no action will be taken under citizen comments.)
- 7. Administrator's Report
- 8. New Business
  - A. Receive Plan Commission recommendation and consider Ordinance #18-08 for Comprehensive Plan Amendment as it relates to property located at 10901 75<sup>th</sup> Street and vacant property to the west of said address for proposed expansion.
  - B. Receive Plan Commission recommendation and consider Ordinances #18-09 and #18-10 for a Zoning Map Amendments as it relates to property located at 10901 75<sup>th</sup> Street and vacant property to the west of said address for proposed expansion.
  - C. Receive Plan Commission recommendation and consider a Certified Survey Map as it relates to property located 10901 75<sup>th</sup> Street and vacant property to the west of said address for proposed expansion.
  - D. Receive Plan Commission recommendation and consider a Certified Survey Map to subdivide property located at 3840 107<sup>th</sup> Street into three parcels.

Village Board Agenda March 5, 2018

- E. Consider the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Village of Salem Lakes and the Village of Pleasant Prairie relating to the Village of Pleasant Prairie providing real and personal property assessment services for the years 2019 through 2024.
- F. Consider the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Town of Randall and the Village of Pleasant Prairie relating to the Village of Pleasant Prairie providing real and personal property assessment services for the years 2019 through 2024.
- G. Consider the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Town of Brighton and the Village of Pleasant Prairie relating to the Village of Pleasant Prairie providing real and personal property assessment services for the years 2019 through 2025.
- H. Consider approval of Project Term Sheet with Riverview Group, LLC for Stateline 94 Corporate Park Project.
- I. Consider the Beverly Woods Storm Water Improvements Design Services Agreement.
- 9. Village Board Comments

## 10. Adjournment

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk's Office, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400